5
R1
3
R2
1
P
A
4

3: 3000mm
J: JPC type
Order example of wire ※ Use the same wire with MVDY.
VOLTAGE
MODEL
WIRE WIRE LENGTH
Order example of manifold
MVSY — 188M — 5M3 — G
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
MODEL
MANIFOLD NUMBER
1, 2, 3...
MANIFOLD
5B: for body ported type
5M: for manifold type
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
Order example of valve
4 way
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
AC110V(50/60)Hz
AC220V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
DC12V
VOLTAGE
BODY
 WIDTH
MODEL
series
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(Only for body
  ported type)
H: Horizontal
     connector
CONNECTOR
Blank: 500mm
1: 1000mm
2: 2000mm
3: 3000mm
WIRE
LENGTH
(Only for 4E2 type)
MVSP-188
SOLENOID VALVE
※ Use the same
     manifold with MVSY.
30 ms
5
R1
3
R2
1
P
A
4
B
2
MVSP-188-4E1 MVSP-188-4E2
MVSP-188-4E2C.P.R
19
42
3
3
1
3
.6
18
2
3-Rc1/4
18 2-Rc1/8
20
6

3: 3000mm
J: JPC type
Order example of wire ※ Use the same wire with MVDY.
VOLTAGE
MODEL
WIRE WIRE LENGTH
Order example of manifold
MVSY — 188M — 5M3 — G
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
MODEL
MANIFOLD NUMBER
1, 2, 3...
MANIFOLD
5B: for body ported type
5M: for manifold type
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
Order example of valve
4 way
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
AC110V(50/60)Hz
AC220V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
DC12V
VOLTAGE
BODY
 WIDTH
MODEL
series
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(Only for body
  ported type)
H: Horizontal
     connector
CONNECTOR
Blank: 500mm
1: 1000mm
2: 2000mm
3: 3000mm
WIRE
LENGTH
(Only for 4E2 type)
MVSP-188
SOLENOID VALVE
※ Use the same
     manifold with MVSY.
30 ms
MVSY-188-1A
MVSY-188-2A
Rc1/4
SUP port
MVSY-188-5BP MVSY-188M-5MP
1
8 1
8
Rc1/4
SUP port
MVSY-188-5BR MVSY-188M-5MR
2-Rc1/4
EXH port 1
8
1
8
MVSY-188-5BPR MVSY-188M-5MPR
2-Rc1/4
EXH port 1
8
1
8
Rc1/4
SUP port 1
8 1
8
Rc1/4
SUP port
Rc1/4
EXH port
Rc1/4
EXH port

2-φ4.2
Mounting bracket & Spacer assembly
Order example of bracket Order example of  spacer assembly
MVSP-188
SOLENOID VALVE
MVSY—188M—5BP
5B: Body ported type
5M: Manifold type
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
MODEL
P: Individual SUP  spacer assembly
R: Individual EXH spacer assembly
PR: Individual SUP  spacer assembly+
    Individual EXH spacer assembly
SPACER
ASSEMBLY
MVSY—188—1A
MODEL
1A
2A
MOUNTING BRACKET
2
3

2-φ4.2
Mounting bracket & Spacer assembly
Order example of bracket Order example of  spacer assembly
MVSP-188
SOLENOID VALVE
MVSY—188M—5BP
5B: Body ported type
5M: Manifold type
Blank: Body ported type
M: Manifold type
MODEL
P: Individual SUP  spacer assembly
R: Individual EXH spacer assembly
PR: Individual SUP  spacer assembly+
    Individual EXH spacer assembly
SPACER
ASSEMBLY
MVSY—188—1A
MODEL
1A
2A
MOUNTING BRACKET
2
3